
JOB TITLE RANGE
34

29

35
29

35
34

34

39

34
43

37
33
31
26
28

37

35

31

33
29
33
30

35
36
31
36
30
32

34
24
29
24
29

31
35
35
34
38

44

35
40
30
33
35

42
34
22

Note #

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9 As of 10/13/22, add Bus Driver / Custodian at Range 34, Campus Supervisor at Range 35, reclass Technology Assistant to Technology Support 
Technician at Range 42 and abolish Computer Lab Technician (board approved 12/15/22).

As of 7/1/2020 add After School Program Activity Assistant and After School Program Coordinator, Increase Yard Duty from Range 20 to 22

As of 7/1/2021 move After School Program Activity Assistant from Range 24 to 29, move After School Program Coordinator from Range 29 to 35, 
add Bilingual Parent Liaison, Range 35 (board approved 8/5/2021)

As of 1/31/2022, add Career Education Tehcnician I, Range 31 and Career Educaton Technician II, Range 33 (board approved 6/17/2021).

Bus Driver / Custodian9

Campus Supervisor (WHS only)9

Action / Description:

Library/Media Specialist replaces Library Clerk effective 8/7/08.

Groundskeeper III/Utility replaces Groundskeeper III effective 2010-11

Added Bus Driver Lead position with board approval 8/9/2012.  Salary augmentation of 2.5% paid to Bus Driver Lead for transportation lead duties 
and responsibilies. Added Lead Custodian (District-wide) position with board approval 8/9/2012. Salary augmentatoon of 2.5% paid to Lead 
Custodian (District-wide) for custodian lead duties and responsibilities.

As of 5/14/2013, as negotiated, the position was increased in the Job Classification Range by one level. This was done in lieu of the 2.5% salary 
augmentation as noted in No. 3 above.

As of 7/1/16 Cafeteria Manager Lead moved from Range 36 to Range 37

Passenger Van Driver
School Secretary I
School Secretary II

Technology Support Technician9

Warehouse/Utility
Yard Duty Supervisor/Crossing Guard

Maintenance I/Sub Bus Driver
Maintenance I/Utility
Maintenance II

Maintenance III Lead (District-wide) 
4

Mechanic I
Mechanic II

Health Records Aide I
Health Records Aide II
Instructional Aide I
Instructional Aide II

Library/Media Specialist  1

Maintenance I

Custodian Lead (District-wide)/Bus Driver
Custodian/Substitute Bus Driver 
Groundskeeper - Head
Groundskeeper I
Groundskeeper II

Groundskeeper III/Utility 2

Career Education Technician II (High School) 8

Clerical Aide II
Custodian - Lead (site)
Custodian (site)

Custodian Lead (District-wide) 3&4

Cafeteria Assistant Manager
Cafeteria Cook
Cafeteria Helper I
Cafeteria Helper II

Cafeteria Manager Lead (District-wide) 
5

Career Education Technician I (K-8) 8

Bilingual Parent Liaison7

Bus Driver

Bus Driver Lead (District-wide) 3&4

Bus Driver/Grounds/Utility 
Bus Driver/Trainer/Lead 

Bus Driver/Utility/Mechanic II

Attachment A-2

            CLASSIFIED JOB CLASSIFICATIONS BY JOB TITLE

Account Clerk

After School Program Activity Assistant7

After School Program Coordinator7

Behavior Intervention Aide


