CLASSIFIED JOB CLASSIFICATIONS BY JOB TITLE

JOB TITLE	RANGE
Account Clerk	34
After School Program Activity Assistant ⁷	29
After School Program Coordinator ⁷	35
Behavior Intervention Aide	29
Bilingual Parent Liaison ⁷	35
Bus Driver	34
Bus Driver / Custodian ⁹	34
Bus Driver Lead (District-wide) 3&4	39
Bus Driver/Grounds/Utility	34
Bus Driver/Trainer/Lead	43
Bus Driver/Utility/Mechanic II	37
Cafeteria Assistant Manager	33
Cafeteria Cook	31
Cafeteria Helper I	26
Cafeteria Helper II	28
Cafeteria Manager Lead (District-wide) ⁵	37
Campus Supervisor (WHS only) ⁹	-
	35
Career Education Technician I (K-8) 8	31
Career Education Technician II (High School) 8	33
Clerical Aide II	29
Custodian - Lead (site)	33
Custodian (site)	30
Custodian Lead (District-wide) 3&4	35
Custodian Lead (District-wide)/Bus Driver	36
Custodian/Substitute Bus Driver	31 36
Groundskeeper - Head Groundskeeper I	30
Groundskeeper II	32
Groundskeeper III/Utility ²	34
Health Records Aide I	24
Health Records Aide II	29
Instructional Aide I	24
Instructional Aide II	29
Library/Media Specialist ¹	31
Maintenance I	35
Maintenance I/Sub Bus Driver	35
Maintenance I/Utility	34
Maintenance II	38
Maintenance III Lead (District-wide) 4	44
Mechanic I	35
Mechanic II	40
Passenger Van Driver	30
School Secretary I	33
School Secretary II	35
Technology Support Technician ⁹	42
Warehouse/Utility	34
Yard Duty Supervisor/Crossing Guard	22

Note #	Action / Description:	
1	Library/Media Specialist replaces Library Clerk effective 8/7/08.	
2	Groundskeeper III/Utility replaces Groundskeeper III effective 2010-11	
3	Added Bus Driver Lead position with board approval 8/9/2012. Salary augmentation of 2.5% paid to Bus Driver Lead for transportation lead duties and responsibilies. Added Lead Custodian (District-wide) position with board approval 8/9/2012. Salary augmentatoon of 2.5% paid to Lead Custodian (District-wide) for custodian lead duties and responsibilities.	
4	As of 5/14/2013, as negotiated, the position was increased in the Job Classification Range by one level. This was done in lieu of the 2.5% salary augmentation as noted in No. 3 above.	
5	As of 7/1/16 Cafeteria Manager Lead moved from Range 36 to Range 37	
6	As of 7/1/2020 add After School Program Activity Assistant and After School Program Coordinator, Increase Yard Duty from Range 20 to 22	
7	As of 7/1/2021 move After School Program Activity Assistant from Range 24 to 29, move After School Program Coordinator from Range 29 to 35, add Bilingual Parent Liaison, Range 35 (board approved 8/5/2021)	
8	As of 1/31/2022, add Career Education Tehcnician I, Range 31 and Career Educaton Technician II, Range 33 (board approved 6/17/2021).	
9	As of 10/13/22, add Bus Driver / Custodian at Range 34, Campus Supervisor at Range 35, reclass Technology Assistant to Technology Support Technician at Range 42 and abolish Computer Lab Technician (board approved 12/15/22).	